

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 22

Introduced by McKinney, 11, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. On page 1, line 6, strike "define and redefine terms" and insert
2 "provide, change, and eliminate definitions".
- 3 2. On page 2, line 24; and page 3, line 28, strike "director" and
4 insert "Director of Insurance".
- 5 3. On page 4, line 22, after "annuities" insert an underscored
6 comma; and in line 31 after the semicolon insert "and".
- 7 4. On page 9, line 12; and page 10, lines 25 and 29, strike the
8 period and insert an underscored semicolon.
- 9 5. On page 12, line 10, strike the period, show as stricken, and
10 insert "; and".
- 11 6. On page 17, line 11, after "the" insert "federal".
- 12 7. On page 19, line 15, after the first comma insert "an".